

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1052

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 14

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “provisions;” insert “and”.
- 2 In line 3, delete “; and declaring an emergency”.
- 3 On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 and insert:
- 4 “(b) May not waive the portion of the unitary assessment required under subsection (2)(c) or (d)
- 5 of this section, except in juvenile cases under ORS 419C.005 (1).”.
- 6 On page 3, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert:
- 7 “(b) May not waive the portion of the unitary assessment required under subsection (2)(c) or (d)
- 8 of this section, except in juvenile cases under ORS 419C.005 (1).”.
- 9 On page 5, delete lines 38 through 42 and insert:
- 10 “**SECTION 5. The amendments to ORS 137.290 by sections 1 and 2 of this 2007 Act apply**
- 11 **to crimes committed on or after the effective date of this 2007 Act.**”.
- 12
-